

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10881/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09/2011 in CA No.60/2011 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S SUCHIT PAVITRA(SARASUR) IND.CO-OP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Partibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Raj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Official
Liquidator Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for being impleaded as a party-
respondent in the Special Leave Petition.

...2/-

I am satisfied that the applicant is interested in the outcome of the
Special Leave Petition. Accordingly, the prayer of the applicant to be
impleaded as party respondent in the Special Leave Petition is allowed.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

|| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
|| COURT MASTER