

\
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10881/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2011 in CA No.60/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S SUCHIT PAVITRA(SARASUR) IND.CO-OP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayur Rajguru, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. D. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 31.1.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
COURT MASTER